



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

No. 01/ /2024 Date: 12/07/2024

Managing Board of the Academy of Justice,

Pursuant to Article 8 paragraph 5 and Article 11 paragraph 4 of the Law no. 05/L-095 on the academy of Justice, and Article 10 of the Regulation no. 02/2017 on the Work of the Academy of Justice's Managing Board, in its meeting conducted in July 12th 2024, issues the following:

DECISION

- 1. Mr. Fejzullah Rexhepi, President of the Supreme Court is elected the Chairman of the Managing Board of the Academy of Justice;
- 2. Mandate of the Chairman of the Managing Board is four (4) years. Election in this capacity does not extend the mandate of the member of the Managing Board;
- 3. Chairman of the Managing Board, Mr. Fejzullah Rexhepi to exercise his function based on the applicable legislation as of September 29th 2024;
- 4. Decision enters into force on the day of its approval.

Vaton Durguti
Chairman of the Managing Board
Academy of Justice

Decisoin is sent to:

Mr. Fejzullah Rexhepi, Supreme Court President Archive of the Academy of Justice